
RESTRICTED 

INTERNATIONAL COMMISSION FOR THE NORTHWEST ATLANTIC FISHERIES 

Serial No. 1885 
(d.c.) 

ANNUAL MEETING - June 1967 

Summary of Fishing Effort 
in the ICNAF Convention Area, 1966 

by the ICNAF Secretariat 

ICNAF Res. Doc. 67/88 

This summary includes data :Jubmitted for the year 1966 by Canada (Quebec), 
France (M), Germany, Fed. Rep., poland, Portugal, Spain, USSR and USA. Data have 
not yet been submitted by Canada (Maritime & Newfoundland), Denmark (Faroes & 
Greenland), France (st. P.), Iceland, Norway and UK. Italy did not fish in the 
Convention Area in 1966. 

Definitions of statistical items included in this summary of fishing effort 
are the same as those included in the ICNAF List of Fishing Vessels and Summary of 
Fishing Effort in the ICNAF Convention Area 1965, p. 152 - 153. 
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Otter Trawl (OT) 

V""sel Tonnage Country Info1'lllation Sub area 
Category Class 1 2 3 /, 5 Total 

OT Over 1800 Poland No. of vessels 
, 

1 6 6 1 7 21 
No. of trips 0.6 15.7 18.3 0.1 9./' /,/,.1 
Days absent 55 1417 1648 5 798 3923 

OT Over 1800 Portugal No. of vessels 2 2 2 2 2 
No. of trips 0.2 0.9 1.6 0.3 3.0 
Days absent 27 106 204 28 365 

OT Over 1800 USSR No. ()f vessels 135 
No. of trips 1 9 33 39 103 185 
Days absent 41 loBo 3873 4719 12319 22032 

OT - 901 - 1800 France No. of vessels 27 29 29 27 29 
No. of trips 15.3 19.5 22 9.2 66 
Days absent 2041 1739 3099 680 7559 

OT 901 - 1800 Portugal No. of vessels 14 26 25 22 26 
No. of trips 0.8 11.3 20.8 2.1 35 
Days absent 106 1522 2673 277 /'578 

OT 901 - 1800 Spain No. of vessels 2 22 23 5 23 
No. of trips 
Days absent 16 2891 3298 39 6244 

OT 901 - 1800 USSR No. of vessels 7 
No. of trips 2 2 5 1 2 12 
Days absent 221 267 571 47 196 1302 

OT 501 - 900 Canada No. of vessels 1 1 1 
(QUEBEC) No. of trips 2 4 (, 

Days absent 26 43 69 

1 
OT 501 - 900 Gennany No. of vessels 10 1 10 

No. of trips 12 1 13 
Days absent 305 2/' 327 

2 
OT Over 500 Gennany No. of vessels 53 /,5 10 54 

No. of trips 117 54 12 183 
Days absent 6626 3195 601 10422 

") Reported as Steam Trawlers 
_) Reported as Motor Factory Ships 
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Otter Trawl (OT) - con't. 

Vessel 
Category 

OT 

OT 

OT 

OT 

OT 

OT 

OT 

OT 

OT 

OT 

Tonnage Country 
Class 

3 
501 - 1800 Germany 

4 
501 - 900 USSR 

501 - 900 
5 

151 - 500 

151 - 500 

151 - 500 

151 - 500 

51 - 150 

51 - 150 

o - SO 

USSR 

Canada 
(QUEBEC) 

France 

USSR 

USA 

Canada 
(QUEBEC) 

USA 

Canada 
(QUEBEC) 

3) Reported as Motor Trawlers 
4) Motor 
5) Steam 
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Infonnation 

No. of vessels 
No. of trips 
Days absent 

No. of vessels 
No. of trips 
Days absent 

No. of vessels 
No. of trips 
Days absent 

No. of vessels 
No. of trips 
Days absent 

No. of vessels 
No. of trips 
Days absent 

No. of vessels 
No. of trips 
Days absent 

No. of vessels 
No. of trips 
Days absent 

No. of vessels 
No. of trips 
Days absent 

No. of vessels 
No. of trips 
Days absent 

No. of vessels 
No. of trips 
Days absent 
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Sub area 
1 2 

17 4 
33 8 
766 279 

1 
SO 

3 
324 

3 

3 
5 
279 

2 
141 

9 
992 

1 
1 
13 

2 
4.5 
299 

75 
6481 

6 
5.6 
105 

4 

1 
22 

1 
40 

7 
58 
455 

1 
0.5 
37 

49 
314.5 

3745 

45 
667 

4310 

34 
144.3 
1185 

66 
1124 
6467 

5 Total 

17 
46 
1324 

8 
14 18 
1347 1560 

31 
37 So 
4021 5377 

7 
59 
468 

2 
5 
336 

160 
94 169 
10240 16721 

61 h5 
979.9 1300 
7794 11644 

45 
667 

4)10 

220 
6065.7 

26137 

22J 
6210 

27322 

66 
1124 
6467 



Otter Trawl - con't. 

Vessel Tonnage Country 
Category Class 

OT 0-50 USA 

Pair Trawl (PT) 

PT 501 - 900 Spain 

Purse Seine (RN) 

RN 501 - 900 Canada 
(QUEBEC) 

RN 151 - 500 Canada 
(QUEBEC) 

RN 151 - 500 USA 

RN 51 - 150 USA 

Drift Gill Net (DG) 

DG 0-50 USA 

Bottom Gill Net (BG) 

BG 151 - 500 Canada 
(QUEBEC) 
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Information 

No. of vessels 
No. of trips 
Days Absent 

No. of vessels 
No. of trips 
Days absent 

No. of vessels 
No. of trips 
Days absent 

No. of vessels 
No. of trips 
Days absent 

No. of vessels 
No. of trips 
Days absent 

No. of vessels 
No. of trips 
Days absent 

No. of vessels 
No. of trips 
Days absent 

No. of vessels 
No. of trips 
Days absent 
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Sub area 
1 2 

16 

267 

) 

26 

) 

106 

9)29 

4 5 

262 
17))2.1 
22751 

91 58 

4471 511 

2 
) 
6 

) 
)6 
6) 

1 
J5 
106 

2 
19) 
250 

7 
154 
221 

1 
1 
1 

Total 

262 
17))2.1 
22751 

106 

14604 

2 
) 
6 

) 
)8 
6) 

2 
16) 
250 

7 
154 
221 

1 
1 
1 

1 
35 
106 



Bottom Gill Net (BG) - con't. 

Vessel Tonnage Country 
Category Class 

BG a - 50 Canada 
(QUEBEC) 

BG a - 50 USA 

Long Line (11) 

1L 151 - 500 USA 

LL 51 - 150 USA 

LL o - 50 Canada 
(QUEBEC) 

LL o - 50 USA 

-e- ----

LL 0-50 USA 

Hand Line (HL) 

H1 o - 50 USA 

Dory Type Gear (DV) 
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Information 

No. of vessels 
No. of trips 
Days absent 

No. of vessels 
No. of trips 
Days absent 

No. of vessels 
No. of trips 
Days absent 

No. of vessels 
No. of trips 
Days absent 

No. of vessels 
No. of trips 
Days absent 

No. of vessels 
No. of trips 
Days absent 

No. of vessels 
No. of trips 
Days absent 

No. of vessels 
No. of trips 
Days absent 

DV 901 - 1800 Portugal No. of vessels 
No. of trips 
Days absent 

6) Reported as Line Trawl 
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Sub area 
1 

lh 
12.9 
1529 

2 3 

1 
2 
1.5 

11. 
1.1 
133 

1. 

6 
169 
528 

1 
O. 1 
2 

5 
72 
417 

5 Total 

(, 

169 
528 

8 8 
1031 1031 
1031 1031 

1 1 
10.9 13 
149 196 

3 3 
11 11 
ISO 150 

5 
72 
417 

2 2 
10 10 
10 10 

:>0 ;;>0 
613 613 
801 801 

7 7 
11.;;> 142 
11.2 142 

14 
11. 
1662 



Dory Type Gear (DV) - con't. 

Ve ... .,jel Tonnage Country 
category Class 

DV 
7 

501 - 900 Portugal 

DV 
8 

501 - 900 Portugal 

7) Sail & Motor 
8) Motor 

I lSI - 500 Portugal 

Dredge (DR) 

DR lSI - SOO USA 

DR Sl - ISO USA 

DR o - 50 USA 

Harpoons (IIA) 

IIA 51 - 150 USA 

IIA o - 50 USA 
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Information 

No. of vessels 
No. of trips 
Days absent 

No. of vessels 
No. of trips 
Days absent 

No. of vessels 
No. of trips 
Days absent 

No. of vessels 
No. of trips 
Days absent 

No. of vessels 
No. of trips 
Days absent 

No. of vessels 
No. of trips 
Days absent 

No. of veseels 
No. of trips 
Days absent 

No. of vessels 
No •. of trips 
Days absent 
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Sub area 
1 2 

4 
4 
419 

11 
10.6 
1193 

J 

) 
2 
256 

2 
1.4 
184 

1 
1 
70 

I..t 5 

6 
30 
218 

34 
142 

1121 

3 
1) 
30 

1 
) 
29 

3 
12 
52 

Total 

6 
6 
67S 

12 
12 
1377 

1 
1 
70 

6 
)0 
218 

34 
142 
1121 

3 
1) 
30 

1 
) 

29 

J 
12 
52 


