RESTRICTED

INTERNATIONAL COMMISSION FOR



THE NORTHWEST ATLANTIC FISHERIES

ICNAF Res. Doc. 67/88

Serial No. 1885 (G.c.)

ANNUAL MEETING - June 1967

Summary of Fishing Effort in the ICNAF Convention Area, 1966 by the ICNAF Secretariat

This summary includes data submitted for the year 1966 by Canada (Quebec), France (M), Germany, Fed. Rep., Poland, Portugal, Spain, USSR and USA. Data have not yet been submitted by Canada (Maritime & Newfoundland), Denmark (Faroes & Greenland), France (St. P.), Iceland, Norway and UK. Italy did not fish in the Convention Area in 1966.

Definitions of statistical items included in this summary of fishing effort are the same as those included in the ICNAF List of Fishing Vessels and Summary of Fishing Effort in the ICNAF Convention Area 1965, p. 152 - 153.

Otter Trawl (OT)

Vessel Category	Tonnage Class	Country	Information	Sub ar 1	rea 2	3	L	5	Total
OT	0 ver 1800	Poland	No. of vessels No. of trips Days absent	1 0.6 55	6 15.7 1417	6 18.3 1648	1 0.1 5	7 9.4 798	21 44.1 3923
OT	Over 1800	Portugal	No. of vessels No. of trips Days absent	2 0.2 27	2 0.9 106	2 1.6 204	2 0.3 28		2 3.0 365
OT	Over 1800	USSR	No. of vessels No. of trips Days absent	1 41	9 1080	33 3873	39 4719	103 12319	135 185 22032
OT .	901 - 1800) France	No. of vessels No. of trips Days absent	27 15.3 2041	29 19.5 1739	29 22 3099	27 9.2 680		29 66 7559
OT	901 - 1800) Portugal	No. of vessels No. of trips Days absent	14 0.8 106	26 11.3 1522	25 20.8 2673	22 2.1 277		26 35 4578
OT	901 - 1800) Spain	No. of vessels No. of trips Days absent	2 16	22 2891	23 3298	5 39		23 6244
OT	901 - 1800	D USSR	No. of vessels No. of trips Days absent	2 221	2 267	5 571	1 47 .	2 196	7 12 1302
OT	501 - 900	Canada (QUEBEC)	No. of v essels No. of trips Days absent			1 2 26	1 4 43		1 6 69
OT	501 - 900	l Germany	No. of vessels No. of trips Days absent	10 12 305	1 1 24	<u> </u>			10 13 329
OT	0ver 500	Germany	No. of vessels No. of trips Days absent	53 117 6626	45 54 3195	10 12 601	<u> </u>		54 183 10422

Reported as Steam Trawlers
Reported as Motor Factory Ships

Otter Trawl (OT) - con't.

Vessel Category	Tonnage Class	Country	Information	Sub ar 1	`өа 2	3	4	5	Total
OT	501 - 1800	3 Germany	No. of vessels No. of trips Days absent	17 33 766	կ 8 279	3 5 279			17 46 1 324
ot	501 - 900	USSR	No. of vessels No. of trips Days absent		1 50	2 141	1 22	14 1347	8 18 1560
ot	501 - 900	USSR	No. of vessels No. of trips Days absent	<u></u>	3 324	9 992	1 40	37 4021	31 50 5377
OT .	151 - 500	Canada (QUEBEC)	No. of vessels No. of trips Days absent			1 1 13	7 58 455		7 59 468
OT	151 - 500	France	No. of vessels No. of trips Days absent			2 4.5 299	1 0.5 37		2 5 336
OT	151 - 500	USSR	No. of vessels No. of trips Days absent			75 6481		94 1024(160 169 16721
OT	151 - 500	USA	No. of vessels No. of trips Days absent			6 5.6 105	49 314.5 3745	61 979.9 7794	65 9 130 0 11644
OT	51 - 150	Canada (QUEBEC)	No. of vessels No. of trips Days absent	<u></u>	<u> </u>		45 667 4310		45 667 4310
OT	51 - 150	USA	No. of vessels No. of trips Days absent				3կ 144.3 1185	220 6065 26137	22] .7 6210 27322
 ot	0 - 50	Canada (QUEBEC)	No. of vessels No. of trips Days absent				66 112կ 6կ67		66 112և 6և67

Reported as Motor Trawlers
Motor
Steam

.

- 4 -

Otter Trawl - con't.

Vessel Category	Tonnage Class	Country	Information	Sub a l	rea 2	3	4	5	Total
от	0 - 50	USA	No. of vessels No. of trips Days Absent					262 332.1 751	262 17332.1 22751
Pair Trawl	(PT)								
PT	501 - 900	Spain	No. of vessels No. of trips Days absent	16 267	3 26	106 9329	91 հկ71	58 511	106 14604
Purse Sein	e (RN)								
RN .	501 - 900	Canada (QUEBEC)	No. of vessels No. of trips Days absent				2 3 6		2 3 6
RN	151 - 500	Canada (QUEBEC)	No. of v essels No. of trips Days absent			<u> </u>	3 38 83	-	3 38 83
RN	151 - 500	USA	No. of vessels No. of trips Days absent					2 183 250	2 183 250
RN	51 - 150	USA	No. of vessels No. of trips Days absent	• .		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· _ · · · · ·	7 154 221	7 154 221
Drift Gill	Net (DG)								
DG	0 - 50	usa	No. of vessels No. of trips Days absent					1 1 1	1 1 1
Bottom Gil	l Net (BG)						•		
BG	151 - 500	Canada (QUEBEC)	No. of vessels No. of trips Days absent				1 35 106		1 35 106

Vessel Category	Tonnage Class	Country	Information	Sub a l	rea 2	3	Ŀ	5	Total
BG	0 - 50	Canada (QUEBEC)	No. of vessels No. of trips Days absent	<u> </u>	<u>. </u>		6 169 528		6 169 528
BG	0 - 50	USA	No. of vessels No. of trips Days absent					8 1031 1031	8 1031 1031
Long Line	(LL)								
LL	151 - 500	USA	No. of vessels No. of trips Days absent			1 2 45	1 0.1 2	1 10.9 149	1 13 196
LL	51 - 150	USA	Nc. of vessels Nc. of trips Days absent					3 11 150	3 11 150
LL	0 - 50	Canada (QUEBEC)	No. of vessels No. of trips Days absent	<u></u>		<u></u>	5 72 417		5 72 417
LI'	0 - 50	USA	No. of vessels No. of trips Days absent					2 10 10	2 10 10
-6 LL	0 - 50	USA	No. of vessels No. of trips Days absent					20 613 801	20 613 801
Hand Line	(HL)								
HL	0 - 50	USA	No. of vessels No. of trips Days absent					7 142 142	7 142 142
Dory Type	Gear (DV)								
DV	901 - 1800) Portugal	No. of vessels No. of trips Days absent	14 12.9 1529		14 1.1 133			ւն 1կ 1662

6) Reported as Line Trawl

.

Bottom Gill Net (BG) - con't.

D 6

Dory Type Gear (DV) - con't.

Vessel Category	Tonnage Class	Country	Information	Sub area 1 2	3	Ŀ	5	Total
DA	501 - 900	7 Portugal	No. of vessels No. of trips Days absent	և Լ Լ19	3 2 256			6 6 675
DV	501 - 900	} Portugal	No. of vessels No. of trips Days absent	11 10.6 1193	2 1.4 184			12 12 1377
7) Sail & 1 8) Motor	Motor							
Ľ	151 - 500	Portugal	No. of vessels No. of trips Days absent		1 1 70			1 1 70
Dredge (DR)								
DR	151 - 500	USA	No. of vessels No. of trips Days absent				6 30 218	6 30 218
DR	51 - 150	USA	No. of vessels No. of trips Days absent				34 142 1121	34 142 1121
DR	0 - 50	USA	No. of vessels No. of trips Days absent	,,,,,,,,_,			3 13 30	3 13 30
Harpoons (H	<u>(A)</u>							
HA	51 - 150	USA	No. of vessels No. of trips Days absent				1 3 29	1 3 29
НА	0 - 50	USA	No. of vessels No. of trips Days absent		<u> </u>		3 12 52	3 12 52

- 6 -

.